# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM500760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strides Pharma Global Pte Ltd		12/04/2018	Corporation: SINGAPORE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strides Global Consumer Healthcare Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 4, Metro Centre, Tolpits Lane	
City:	Watford, Hertfordshire WD18 9SS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87298674	NIX-IT	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** M. Zach Gordon

Address Line 1: c/o Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP Address Line 2: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHA17-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Zach Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/M. Zach Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** source=nix-it#page1.tif source=nix-it#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0476

900476558

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Strides Pharma Global Pte Ltd, a Singaporean corporation, (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Strides Global Consumer Healthcare Limited, a United Kingdom limited company, with an address of Unit 4, Metro Centre, Tolpits Lane, Watford, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD18 9SS (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the goodwill of the business with which the Mark(s) is/are to be used, that portion of the business with which the Mark(s) will be used which is ongoing and existing, and all past or present claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

This 4th day of December 2018

ASSIGNOR:

Strides Pharma Global Pte Ltd

Signed:

Printed Name: Mohan Kumar

Title:

Managing Director & CEO

Date:

December 4, 2018

#### NOTARY CERTIFICATION

Sworn, affirmed, and subscribed on this Managing Director and CEO of Strides Pharma Global Pte Ltd and is authorized to sign the foregoing.

Signed and sealed this "Hay of December 2018

Notary Public

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 1-0-0031

County of Residence: Marion

Commission & NPOW108GA



# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NIX-IT	USA	87298674	01/12/2017	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**